
 Toppers 

Rank 

I 

II 

III 

IV 

V 

Student Name 

 

Akshita Chaturvedi 

Kavya Chauhan 

Aarav Gupta 

Rohan Gupta 

Manaswini Agarawaal 

Percentage 

 

97.4 

 

96.6 

 

96 

 

96 

 

95 

DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL 
SECTOR 102A & 103 DWARKA EXPRESSWAY, GURUGRAM 

UNDER THE AEGIS OF DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL SOCIETY 

 

CBSE Result of Grade X (2024-25) 

Highlights 
 

 

100% Result 

Total Students Appeared: 109 

School Average: 79.3 
 

 

 

 

 

Rank Student Name Percentage 

I Advay Biswal 98% 

II Manya Gera 97.8% 

III Parth Khanna 97.2% 

IV Vamika Rawat 97% 

SCHOOL TOPPERS 



S. 

No. 

 

 

I 

 

 

II 

III 

IV 

V 

VI 

VII 

 

 

VIII 

 

 

IX 

Subject 

 

 

Hindi Course-B 

(085) 

 

Mathematics 

Standard (041) 

 

Science (086) 

 

Social Science 

(087) 

 

Sanskrit (119) 

 

French (018) 

 

Information 

Technology 

(402) 

 

English Lang. & 

Lit(184) 

 

German (020) 

Total 

Students 

appeared 

 

 

72 

 

 

86 

 

86 

 

86 

 

1 

 

9 

 

 

86 

 

 

86 

 

 

3 

Subject 

Aggregate 

% 

 

 

81.3 

 

 

76.11 

 

79.41 

 

84 

 

87.41 

 

86 

 

 

88.05 

 

 

85.8 

 

 

83 

Highest 

Marks 

 

 

97 

 

 

100 

 

100 

 

99 

 

97 

 

86 

 

 

96 

 

 

99 

 

 

92 

 

 

 

 

 

S. No. Subject 
Total Students 

Appeared 
Subject 

Aggregate 

I 
English Lang. & 

Lit. (184) 
109 80.08 

II 
Mathematics 

Standard (041) 
109 68.49 

III Science (086) 109 79.6 

IV 
Social Science 

(087) 
109 78.53 

V 

Hindi Course-B 
(085)/ Sanskrit (119)/ 
French (018)/ German 

(020) 

109 79.59 

VI 
Information 
Technology 

(402) 
109 90.92 

SUBJECT WISE PERFORMANCE 


